FORM B10 (Official Form 10) (4/01)

ORIGINAL

UNITED StATES BANKRUPTCY CoUrT _Southern District o New York PROOF OF CLAIM
Name of Debtor Case Number
Allegiance Telecom, Inc. Chapter 11 03-13057 (RDD)

NOTE This form should not be used to make a claim for an admumstrative expense arising after the. commencement
of the case A ‘request’ for payment of an administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 USC § 503 HILED

Name of Creditor (T he person or other entity to whom the debtor owes
money or property)

Iegal Services v. Allegiance Telecom

MBN claim relating to yor D
LENT BMKER & SUSS copy of statement giving )
pamcularg W R l--llzz M BN EEE NEEEE
Name and address where notices should be sent [J Check gox if yotllx hax;;: ne\;}elr
~ recetved any notices from the
1875 Century Park East, Suite 1700 bankruptey vourt 1 this case
Los Argeles, CA 90067 [0 Check box 1f the address differs 8 200
from the address on the envelope d
Telenh b (310) 553 2253 sent to you by the court RECD JUL 2
S opone mumper L_Turs Seack s For Court Use ONLy
Account or other number by which creditor identifies debtor Check here
[ replaces

1f this clarm a previously filed claim, dated

] amends

Chd

1 Basis for Claim

O Retiree benefits as defined n 11 U S C § 1114(a)

of all mterest or additional charges -

0 Goods sold 0 Wages, salaries, and compensation (fill out below)
& Services performed Your SS #
0 Money loaned
0 Personal mjury/wrongful death Unpaid compensation for services performed
O Taxes from 12/18/02 to 5/1/03
O Other (date) (date)
2 Date debt was mcurred betv;een 12/18/02" & |3 If court judgment, date obtamned
541703 .
4 Total Amount of Clamm at Time Case Filed $ 1 Fees)

If all or part of your clamm 1s secured or entitled to priority, also complete Ttem 5 or 6 below
[ Check this box 1f claim ncludes mterest or other charges mn addition to the principal amount of the claim Attach itemized statement

5 Secured Claim
[ Check this box 1f your claim 1s secured by collateral (includmmg a

Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed mcluded mn
secured claim, if any $

6 Unsecured Priority Claim
(I Check this box 1f you have an unsecured prionty claim

Wages salaries or commussions (up to $4 650) * earned within 90 days before
filmg of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the debtor s business whichever

night of setoff) Amount entitled to priority $,
Brief Description of Collateral Specify the priority of the claim
[J Real Estate [ Motor Vehicle -
{1 Other. isearther 11 USC § 507(a)(3)
Value of Collateral ~ § Contributions to an employee benefit plan 11 US C § 507(a)(4)

Up to $2 100* of deposits toward purchase lease or rental of property or
services for personal family or household use 11U S C § 507(a)(6)

Alimony maintenance or support owed to a spouse former spouse or child
11 USC §507(a)(7)

Taxes or penalties owed to governmental umts 11 US C § 507(2)(8)
Other Specify applicable paragraph of 11 U S C § 507(a)( )

*Amounts are subject to adyustment on 4/1/04 and every 3 years thereafier with
respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment

oo o oo

7 Credits

8

The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and
deducted for the purpose of making this proof of claim

Supporting Documents Attach copies of supporting documents, such as
promissory notes, purchase orders, mvoices, itemized statements of running
accounts, contracts, court judgments, mortgages, security agreements, and evidence,

THis SpACE 18 FOR Court Use ONLY

9 Date-Stamped Copy

enclose a stamped, self-addres

To receive ap acknowledgment of the filing of your claim,
epvelope and copy of this proof of claim

Date

7/16/03

NECEIVER

of perfection of ien DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS If the documents ! I
are not available, explain If the documents are voluminous, attach a summary

JUL 2 1 s |2

l

CIAI IS, REQTES SING CEN HE}R

title, 1f any, of the creditor or other person authorized to file

0 ey, if any)
i Robert Lent /LENT, BAKER & “USSMAN

_ WJE3C Sy
ce Claim
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Penalty for pres%ng frauduletu c]ézm Fine of up to_$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both 18 US> U §g 154 anu 5o/1

/



LENT, BAKER & SUSSMAN

A Law Partnership of Professional Corporations

1875 Century Park East, Suite 1700

Los Angeles, CA 390067
(310) 553-2253

June 03, 2003

Kaete Demro, Director, Legal Dept
Allegiance Telecom, Inc

9201 Central Expressway
Dallas TX 75231

In Reference To

4/16/03

1/10/03

6/2/03

5/5/03

et al ,

Professional Services

Receipt and review of Request for
Dismissal, telephone conference
with opposing counsel regarding
same, telephone conference with
client regarding same

B o

R

For professional services rendered
Additional Charges

Attorney Service - File Proof of
Service regarding Notice of Hearing
Continuance with Los Angeles Superior
Court

Facsimile Charges
Postage

Total costs

Total amount of this bill
Previous balance
Payment - thank you

Total payments and adjustments

Allegiance Telecom adv Legal Services,

Hours

Amount

— e e

0 50

P

80

00

$80

23

$31

00

10

00
97

07

$111
$8,124

(57,244

07

($7,244



Kaete Demro, Director, Legal Dept

Page
Amount
Balance due $991 07
Attorney Summary
Name Hours Rate Amount
RL 0 50 160 Q0

$80 00



