FORM B10 (Official Form 10) (4/01)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern	District of New York	PROOF OF CLAIM			
Name of Debtor Allegiance Telecom, Inc.	Case Number	(כונזי			
NOTE This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative	Chapter 11 03-13057 (I	ן עונאן			
of the case A "request' for payment of an administrative expense may be	filed pursuant to 11 USC § 503 FILED				
Name of Creditor (The person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property)	UNSKENC ISQUTHERNEDISTRI	CT OF NEW YORK COM. INC			
LENT BYKER & SUSTMAN	anyone else that Hei Anor (TELE claim relating to your says of the copy of statement giving particulars	D)			
Name and address where notices should be sent	Check box if you have never received any notices from the	(
1875 Century Park East, Suite 1700 Los Angeles, CA 90067	bankruptcy court in this case Check box if the address differs				
(210) 552 2252	from the address on the envelope	REC'D JUL 2 8 200			
Telephone number (310) 553 2253	sent to you by the court	THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY			
Account or other number by which creditor identifies debtor	Check here				
Legal Services v. Allegiance Telecom	☐ replaces if this claim ☐ amends	filed claim, dated			
1 Basis for Claim					
☐ Goods sold	☐ Retiree benefits as defined in				
⊠ Services performed	☐ Wages, salaries, and comper	· ·			
☐ Money loaned	Unpaid compensation for				
☐ Personal injury/wrongful death☐ Taxes	•	*			
Other —	from 12/18/02 (date)	to(date)			
2 Date debt was incurred between 12/18/02 & 5/1/03	3 If court judgment, date obt				
4 Total Amount of Claim at Time Case Filed \$ 991.07 (unpaid legal fees) If all or part of your claim is secured or entitled to priority, also complete Item 5 or 6 below Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized statement of all interest or additional charges.					
5 Secured Claim	6 Unsecured Priority Claim				
☐ Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral (including a right of setoff)	☐ Check this box if you have an unse Amount entitled to priority \$	-			
Brief Description of Collateral	Specify the priority of the claim Wages salaries or commissions (up to \$4 650) * earned within 90 days before				
☐ Real Estate ☐ Motor Vehicle ☐ Other————	filing of the bankruptcy petition or ce is earlier 11 U S C § 507(a)(3)	to \$4 650) * earned within 90 days before essation of the debtor's business whichever			
Value of Collateral \$	Contributions to an employee benefi Up to \$2 100* of deposits toward pur				
	services for personal family or hous	sehold use 11 U S C § 507(a)(6)			
	11 U S C § 507(a)(7)	wed to a spouse former spouse or child			
Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed included in secured claim, if any \$	Taxes or penalties owed to governme Other Specify applicable paragraph	of 11 U S C § 507(a)()			
occaron raini, ii any o	*Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/ respect to cases commenced on or af	/1/04 and every 3 years thereafter with			
7 Credits The amount of all payments on this claim	has been credited and	This Space is for Court Use Only			
deducted for the purpose of making this proof of claim					
8 Supporting Documents Attach copies of supporting promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized	d statements of running	DECEIVED			
accounts, contracts, court judgments, mortgages, sec	curity agreements, and evidence				
of perfection of lien DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS If the documents are not available, explain If the documents are voluminous, attach a summary					
9 Date-Stamped Copy To receive an acknowledgment of the filing of your claim.					
enclose a stamped, self-addressed envelope and copy of this proof of claim Date Sign and print the name and title, if any, of the creditor or other person authorized to file					
this claim (attach copy of power of atterney, if any) Robert Lent/LENT, BAKER & CUSSMAN					
Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both 18 U.S.C. 98 126 800 374					

LENT, BAKER & SUSSMAN

A Law Partnership of Professional Corporations 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1700 Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 553-2253

June 03, 2003

Kaete Demro, Director, Legal Dept Allegiance Telecom, Inc 9201 Central Expressway Dallas TX 75231

In Reference To Allegiance Telecom adv Legal Services, et al ,

Professional Services

		Hours		unt
4/16/03	RL Receipt and review of Request for Dismissal, telephone conference with opposing counsel regarding same, telephone conference with client regarding same	0 50	-	00
	For professional services rendered	0 50	\$80	00
	Additional Charges			
1/10/03	Attorney Service - File Proof of Service regarding Notice of Hearing Continuance with Los Angeles Superior Court		23	10
6/2/03	Facsimile Charges Postage			00 97
	Total costs		\$31	07
		•		
	Total amount of this bill		\$111	07
	Previous balance		\$8,124	43
5/5/03	Payment - thank you		(\$7,244	43)
	Total payments and adjustments		(\$7,244	43)

Kaete Demro, Director, Legal Dept
Page 2

Amount

Balance due \$991 07

Attorney Summary

Name	Hours	Rate	Amount
RL	0 50	160 00	\$80 00

and the second s